STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2016 No. 703

The National Park Authorities (England) (Amendment) Order 2016

Yorkshire Dales National Park Authority

- **2.**—(1) The National Park Authorities (England) Order 2015(1) is amended as follows.
- (2) In Part 1 of Schedule 1, in the entry relating to the Yorkshire Dales National Park—
 - (a) in column 2 (total membership of authority), for "22" substitute "25";
 - (b) in column 3 (number of local authority members), for "12" substitute "15".
- (3) In Part 2 of Schedule 1, in the entry relating to Yorkshire Dales National Park Authority, for the second and third columns substitute—

"Cumbria County Council	1
Lancashire County Council	1
North Yorkshire County Council	5
Craven District Council	3
Eden District Council	1
Lancaster City Council	1
Richmondshire District Council	2
South Lakeland District Council	1"